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A
13 Atherton Hallet
39 Allen Powers
62  Atherton Donely
69  Abernethy McDermot
73  Armstrong McDermot
82  Atherton Jones
100  Arbuckel Irwin
108  Anderson Saunders
127  Allen Boone
169  Alexander Nevers
182  Abernathy Hanson
186  Alister, William Adams, Mary 2 Nov 1842
Kingsclear Kingsclear at Christ Ch., Fredericton
192  Anderson Evans
223  Artery Sullivan
248  Atherton Burden
271  Anderson Stephenson
273  Anderson Tilley
291  Armet Miller
297  Atherton Barker
308  Albright Brewer
328  Anderson Patterson
348  Allen London
349  Agnew Rutter
364  Abernathy Sutherland
365  Atherton Burden
373  Adams, George Grant, Louisa 16 Dec 1846
(Dumfries) (Dumfries)
387  Alhei?nson* Allem
407  Arnet Sheridan
415  Abraham McLaughlin
436  Armstrong Pollard
440  Adams, George M.  Hayward, Mary 13 Mar 1848
(Lincoln) (Lincoln) at St. Paul’s Ch., Fredericton
442  Adams, Jackson Griffith, Eliza 13 July 1848
(Fredericton) (Fredericton) at St. Paul’s Ch., Fredericton
447  Agnew Nelson
448  Atherton Huestis
462  Atherton Fraser
477  Anderson Custon
487  Amos Mcintyre
488  Anderson Prescott
498  Annett Redpath

499  Anderson Lyons



11
12
14
13
28
32
36
43
47
52
53
53
63
67
68
68
71
78
79
81
94
94
96
103
113
120
123
126
127
131
134
137
137
139
153
157
163
167
169
169
174
175
187
188
190
194

Burton
Ball
Bedell
Brown
Beardsley
Beudeler
Barker
Beau
Best
Brown
Baird
Boynton
Bishop
Brymer
Bishop
Blake
Black
Boone
Burns
Bedell
Burden
Brown
Bubar
Bigley
Blizzard
Barry
Bird
Blair
Brittain
Burden
Boyle
Beattie
Bent
Bailey
Bishop
Bonney
Buckley
Barker
Brown
Blair
Brown
Bridges
Bradley
Bell
Byrne
Bell
Brown

Jonston
Howland
Wetmore
Orr
Patterson
Foster
Deacon
Brown
Carr
Williams
Howlet
Nickolson
Nixon
Slkies*
Briggs
Hooper
Wetmore
Boone
Hodge
Berton
Hoyt
Smith
Bubar
McGhee
Goff
Maloney
Douglas
Segee
Kennedy
Courser
Donnelly
Sullivan
Hogden
Little
Hallett
Stone
McCarty
Boyd
Hartley
Greenlaw
Arnold
Sutherland
Carpenter
Gartley
Burke
Tully
Wyat



198
198
200
206
210
211
211
215
216
218
221
224
234
244
246
249
262
263
270
270
274
279
280
283
286
288
299
306
306
307
307
388*
309
311
316
325
330
332
337
337
338
344
347
349
352
352
353

Brown
Bubar
Brewer
Burt
Baird
Bartlett
Burt
Bean
Ball
Birch
Barker
Blaney
Booker
Brown
Bull
Brodrick
Burguillia
Brown
Brewer
Brewer
Burt
Brown
Bennison
Brennan
Burden
Brannen
Bragdon
Bogan
Brewer
Boone
Burt
Bains
Brewer
Burpee
Banston
Boon
Brymer
Bacon
Bird
Boon
Burt
Barnes
Bradley
Burpe
Barber
Burpe
Breadwell

Cook
Estey
Clark
Jones
Case
Gilman
Phillips
Colter
McGormick
Creighton
Kingslo
Hamilton
Nilkins
Cook
Crawford
Broadlin
Nasahole
Collings
Brewer
Fowler
Yerxa
Parent
Guion
Breman
Orr
Beattie
Cronkhite
Patten
Thorne
Boone
Burt
Gilman
Sullivan
Gilman
Martin
Pollock
Marsh
Woode
Gorman
Haines
Boon
Keatch
Cannon
Savage
Estabrooks
Green
Pitts



364

372
373
379
382
387
388
390
391
399
411
411
412
421
427
435
436
438
456
460
461
463
465
469
475
479
496
497
498
504
505
506
508
510
511
516
517

Banks, David
(St. Marys)
Bubar
Barley
Baker
Bolter
Buchanan
Bailey
Berry
Breen
Burden
Bailes
Bragdon
Bynes
Brewer
Blood
Blair
Burpee
Bartlett
Baker
Bendall
Buber
Blenns
Bill
Broderick
Brason
Brewer
Briggs
Brown
Burpee
Burnet
Brown
Bailey
Brewer
Bennet
Blair
Birchill
Bany

Bubar, Charity 15 Sept 1846
(St. Marys) by Nashawaak Bapt Min.
Easty
Sanderson
Moore
Garlin
Bradley
Rogers/Roberts
Cavanagh
McLaughlin
Gilman
Anderson
Cunningham
Clinton
Campobell
Corkoran
Miller

Flinn

Miles
Greenwood
Waugh
Allen
McGuire
Loonie
Rossiter
Casey
Fisher
Huestis
Arnold
Flinn

Gray

Priest
Sherwood
Fisher

Jaugh
Patterson
Segee
Malone



36
40
41
47
49
50
52
55
57
59
65
69
70
73
75
80
87
90
92
92
93
93
94
97
98
99
103
104
106
114
112
119
124
125

Cain Harney
Connor Noonan
Cousins Sloan
Crane McOwen
Cunan Parent
Carnethers Donaldson
Collicott Estey
Craig McLaggan
Cowperthwaite,* Burpee, Sophronia 11 Oct 1838
Henry
(Douglas) (Sheffield)
w. David Cowperthwaite & David Burpee
Cornelison Warren
Coldwell Irvin
Coldwell Doherty
Carter Whitlock
Crowe Donavan
Clarke McSheffry
Coffey Smith
Clayton Smith
Crawford Evans
Clark Clark
Casey Doherty
Carter Henning
Cripps Vavasous
Cockburn Nesbit
Clayton Hammond
Cameron McDonald
Cahill McCormick
Curry Sutherland
Callaghan Welch
Cain Doherty
Clot Hoyt
Cook Bubar
Collings Clark
Cote Minnet
Carrol McGrath
Currie McCawley
Clayton Smith
Corbet Sutherland
Colten Fairbairn
Courtney McGlinn
Carter Fleming
Curley Keenan
Ceer Campobell
Covron* Graham



126
135
140
142
143
149
154
156
159
162
165
165
166
166
170
178
180
181
193
197
198
205
209
210
208
213
214
219
220
220
224
228
299
231
232
232
233
234
245
248
253
254
257
258
262
263
264
279

Cook
Curry
Currican
Clair
Calvan
Cumming
Crouse
Coyle
Carthy
Cleveland
Connolly
Clark
Cockburn
Craigs
Clark
Connelly
Collins
Corbett
Clunfield
Campobell
Cloughs
Cronkhite
C

Clayton
Carrothers
Cunnagh
Campobell
Carry
Connolly
Crowley
Currier
Cunningham
Crozier
Case

Carr
Carter
Crone
Chase
Carson
Cameron
Canavan
Curry
Campobell
Carpenter
Cevcg?*
Calivan
Cunningham
Cockburn

Hartt
Sloot
Traverse
Underwood
Crolly
Fleming
Nealy
McVay
Sullivan
Bennet
McConaghy
Burt
Piercy
Hume
Dayton
Daly
Crighlan
McGinnis
Woodburg
McLeod
Elliott
Bate
Crane
Bradley
McMullin
Kealy
Casey
Scanlon
O’Doherty
Crowley
Barker
Sharp
Lyon
Bradley
Carr
Miller
Fraser
Foster
Adams
Day
Corkeran
Sloot
Barton
Goff
Burgoyne
Breen
Gall
Robison



279
281
282
283
286
287
291
294
298
302
303
306
312
315
318
322
330
334
335
343
336
350
350
353
355
360
360
363
365
370
373
374
375
378
394
397
401
404
4—

420
421
424
424
431
432
433
433

Cummings
Craig
Clarke
Campobell
Colwell
Currier
Clayton
Cenis
Cronkhite
Cane
Clark
Canning
Cliff
Cochrane
Currie
Chase
Capen
Charters
Cooper
Collins
Currie
Clayton
Charters
Coulter
Cook

Cunningham

Connel
Cookson
Clayton
Carson
Chalmers
Campobell
Collins
Clough
Connelly
Crouse
Clarkson
Cowley
Caverhill
Conway
Crowley
Cowley
Coulter
Callahan
Comyns
Cassidy
Curry
Cahir

Woodland
Burpe
Pons
Cassidy
Johnston
Green
Howe
Gorman
Gray
Power
Byns
Aull
Hovey
Johnstone
Pickard
Mead
Sisson
Jarvis
Dally
O’Neal
McAulley
Manzer
Hennessy
Breen
Bubar
Driscall
Power
Allen
Golder
Pursley
Brown
Parsons
Sullivan
Howard
Innis

Day
Fisher
McMahom

McCorguindale

Hayes
Kingston
McMahon
Rose
Payton
Aohoe
Monro
Burk
McGuire



434
438
450
451
457
459
467
470
483
485
486
489
489
490
491
492
498
501
503
507
510
515

515
522

Crone
Cooper
Coulthard
Coulston
Campbell
Cann
Clayton
Coughlin
Culgan
Cox
Conners
Calder
Cliff
Clark
Cudliss
Coombes
Collins
Chandler
Campobell
Cottle
Cliff

Churchill, Nathaniel
(Bistock, Me.)

Cowley
Crowley

Fraser
Smith
Cronkhite
Cook
Clark
Smith
Boone
Slavan
Kriskaden
Brown
Casey
Caverhill
Kilburn
Miller
Scott
Reed
Keith
Coster
Resteen
Blair
McKeen
Grant, Irene

(Southampton)

Nason
Pierce

14 Nov 1850



13
18
28
41
57
60
61
61
64
64
82
90
90
95
110
112
116
117
118
122
122
124
131
132
145
154
154
158
172
175
177
180
181
185
185
187
239

243
250
251
252
267
266

Dunlap
Dykeman
Duggan
Doherty
Deneen
Deforest
Doherty
Droyre
Driscal
Denis
Dunbar
Dunphy
Doran
Dugan
Day
Duffy
Duffy
Donavan
Donavan
Day
Doneghy
Davidson
Drake
Daly
Donigan
Diamond
Downey
Driscal
Dinneen
Dunlap
Dow
Donnelly
Daly
Donavan
Denison
Dibblee
Doyle

Donahoe, Thomas

(signed Donheys)
(Fredericton)

Nealy
Estey
McCarty
Marchant
Qean
Paynton
McCann
Cooney
McDougle
Driscol
Williams
Clark
McCluskey
McCawley
Johnston
McGilliway
Lafferty
Coughlan
McGowin
Harris
Knox
Cook

Hart
Shortel
McCarthy
Lathin
O’Neil
Hagerty
Walsh
McCready
Brooks
Kenny
Cavanagh
Downey
Estabrooks
Barker
Valancey
Slavin, Susan
(spinster)
(Fredericton)

w. James Donoughue & Sara Donohoe

Douglas
Dalton
Dunn
Doherty
Duncan
Douglas

Milligan
Meloy
Thompson
Flinn
Smith
Davidson

15Jan 1844



268
280
282
288
293
298
310
318
320
325
327
333
335
342
345
356
358
366
375
376
378
392
400
414
414
415
416
420
421
425
430
431
432
454
455
458
460
469
473
478
483
487
489
496
508
509
519

Douglas
Diamond
Donavan
Driscal
Doyle
Dunham
Doyne
Denton
Duggen
Daris
Daris
Darens
Duncan
Donavan
Duffy
Duff
Doherty
Doherty
Dolbee
Driscoll
Dikeman
Duggan
Duffet
Delaney
Danigan
Donahoe
Drue
Dogherty
Dolin
Dixon*
Davis
Dickenson
Doyle
Donald
Davis
Devihon
Deacon
Dolin
Dolton
Doney
Dumont
Dow
Dunn
Dewitt
Donelly
Dibblee
Dalton

Pringle
Hartt
Rilly
Scanlin
McCallian
Stairs
Brewer
Mitchell
Jones
Mullen
McCallum
Vertue
Day
McGowan
Rowley
Richman
White
Shannon
Campobell
King
Close
Doherty
McGunigle
Nolan
Ryan
Buckley
Roach
McGuire
Monahan
Supple
Scott
Adams
McGivney
Treswald
Kennedy
Morin
Elliott
Doyle
Casey
Daley
Kendal
Grennan
Jordan
Seely
Brewer
Peters
Randy



20

22

30

42

54

87
102
135
136
173
174
194
204
205
243
264
291
311
311
329
340
342
345
398
402
410
437
461
502
511

512

Estey
Epington
Estabrooks
Esansa
Estabrooks
Estabrooks
Elsden
Estabrooks
Edgecomb
Estabrooks
Estabrooks
Estey
Eagles
Esty

Edgar
Embleton
Estybrooks
Easty
Easty

Esty
Estabrooks
Elliott
Estey
Estey
Esausa
Evans
Eckley
Elligood
Estabrooks

Estey, George F.

(St. Marys)

w. Charles W.

Eastey

Miller
McMahon
Logan
Gallagher
McLean
Dennison
Portmore
Watson
Wilmdin
McDowel
Brown
Lawrence
Culton
Kitchen
Milligan
Nilson
Goodspeed
Lawrence
Brewer
Dunphy
Brown
Read
Estey
Sutherland
Hunter
Neil

Yerxa
Taylor
Dennison
Staples, Mary Ann
(St. Marys)
Estey & Daniel S.* Estey
Eastey

20 Dec 1850



10
19
27
31
54
78
109
117
119
125
127
163
171
183
191
206
212
225

241
250
254
261
273
275
276
286
301
302
315
320
323
335
341
344
368
373
376
390
394
395
395
398
409
444

Finn
Foster
Finigan
Fanell
Fraser
Frost
Foster
Flanagan
Ford

Forbs
Fraser
Foshay
Fields
Fletcher
Fisher
Fennesey
Fitzpatrick
Fanning
Fowler, Campbell
(St. Marys)
Folkner
Finnegan
Fanley
Femy
Fisher
Foster
Fraser
Fisher
Freil
Fitzgerald
Fayle
Finaglty
Folyard
Fauthner
Fletcher
Fraser
Fitzpatrick
Fraser
Ford

Fanel
Fitzpatrick
Fanning
Foley
Fowler
Fraser
Fleming

Ross
Deforest
Gainty
Burke
Fraser
Weeks
Golder
Eaton
Horrigan
Crawfor
McPherson
Nevin
Jepia
Smith
Gallagher
Green
Souter
Mullin
Craig, Ann(widow),
(St. Marys)
Fletcher
Murphy
Bell
McCastion
Pond
Humphrys
Forbes
McKnight
Sharp
Beaty
Butter
Walsh
Dow

Long
Pickard
Fraser
Thomson
Rosborough
Tooney
Bradley
Langen
Carr
Roach
Haines
Chestnut
Boone

6 Sept 1843
at St. Paul’s, Fredericton



447
462
467
471
476
479
480
483
488
495

Fraser
Fletcher
Fletcher
Fowler
Flanagan
Fisher
Frazer
Failes
Fletcher
Fowler

Lucy

Ross
Gallagher
Gallagher
Corcoran
Moor
Shey
Bubar
Estabrooks
Brown



16
16
19
31
37

38
38
40
41
58
76
78
79
80
88
88
97
98
101
112
114
115
120
121
132
135
139

141
134
158
176

189
190
197
199
200
201
201
222
225
240

Godin
Gallop
Grudborough
Grame
Grant, George
(Douglas)
Gordon

Goff
Goodine
Godin
Graham
Greives
Grace

Guion

Good
Graham
Graham
Grannen
Gibbs
Gosmon
Gormley
Gillen
Grannen
Gibbens
Gaskin
Godin
Goodwin
Grant, Charles
(Douglas)

w. Wm. Grant

Grady

Gray

Golden
Grant, Daniel
(Dumphies)
Gallop
Gregg

Gray
Gallagher
Godin
Gorman
Garvey
Graham
Gamole
Grant, Henry

(Northampton,Car. Co.) (Fredericton Par)

Godin
Burpee
Feroe
Duncan
Foster, Sarah

Nixon
Carwill
Burgoine
Martin
Woods
Donald
Fairbairn
Huestis
Cox
Henry
Miller
Kelly
Porter
Fleming
Small
Deering
Cox
Merrill
Reed
Akasie*
Drew
Gray, Margaret
(Douglas)

Fogarty
Williams
McLaughlin
Gray, Eliza Ann
(Dumphies)
Long

Pick

Thomas

Swan

Godin

Scanlin
McMinamin
Kelly

Harkett

Flinn, Alicia O.

24 May 1837

5July 1841

29 June 1842

15 Feb 1844



Geary
Grant, John

(Fredericton Par)

Goudin
Grey

Graham
Greives
Graham

Grant, Stephen

(Douglas)
Godin
Gallagher
Graham
Gillin
Godin
Golder
Gibson
Gaunce
Goff
Graham
Galen
Gardiner
Greaves
Godin
Gooding
Graham
Gray
Gennings
Gosnan
Godin
Godin
Gilchrist
Gourley
Gallagher
Gallagher
Gibson
Godfry
Glancey
Grant
Gibbin
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Greer

McShee

Woodforde, Annie P. P. 8 Feb 1844
(Fredericton Par)

King
Burgess
Grey
Colter
Evans

Dumphy, Sarah

(Douglas)
Roi
McCann
Duncan
McCann
Canty
Armour
Restene
McDermot
Carpenter
McMulhin
McNeil
Ferguson
McLean
Burgoyne
Miles
Edmonson
Hitchings
Lee
Burgoyne
Burgooyne
King
Ragger
Smith
Maguire
Dickinson
Thompson
Beattie
Trainer
Dumphy
Sweeney
Thompson
McCoombes
Thompson
Day

at Christ Ch., Fredericton

13 Jan 1845



21
22
25
29
30
31
33
34
44
44
45
46
46
49
50
55
68
72
75
81
84
88

92
100
105
107
109
110
141
150
151
157
165
170
172
174
177
179
183
186

187
195

26 Mar 1840

60ct 1842

Hume Bryson
Hudline Murray
Hasford Woods
Hooper Doff
Hammond Mclntyre
Hill McLeod
Hood Blaney
Hasson Normile
Heurley Mahoney
Holton Smith
Houghton Clark
Henry Scott
Hammond Whecles*
Hay Darcus
Hall Boone
Hays Kodan
Henderson Wright
Hill Carr
Hale Jenkins
Hamilton Neil
Hanson Drew
Hogan O’Conner
Hillman, Joshua Estey, Rhoda
(Dumphies) (Dumphies)
w. Bartley & George Hillman & George Estey
Holland Dunn
Hall Jonens
Hanning Charters
Hogan Edgar
Hector McAne
Hanlin Killinane
Harp Mullia
Haley Clements
Heany Brice
Harley Mulholland
Hagerman Clark
Hanson McNeil
Hoyt Irvin
Hammond Turney
Hanlin Finsley
Hassin Moran
Hanson McNeil
Hilman, Bartley Lenentine, Hannah
(Dumfries) (Southampton)
Howe Riley
Hoame Cockrane



199
200
202
202
204
208
218
217
223
227
230
230
236
246
235
252
260
261
265
271
277
280
289
289
292
301

307
323
330
331
332
332
337
339
340
341
350
354
355
358
361
365
366
367
370

Huestis Hasigh
Hawkins Yerxa
Hand McQueery
Houlihan Guirey
Hagerman Parent
Hope Cole
Hamilton Dunham
Hadley Thompson
Hatheway Denchar
Holland Hanswell
Harris Montgomery
Hant Holland
Hoyt Burt
Hall Goulder
Haney Shaw
Hurley O’Brien
Henissey Kirby
Hawkes Molony
Hay Nesbit
Havey Howe
Halket Taylor
Hagerman Ingraham
Hanington Inch
Hamilton Stevenson
Hayes Kelly
Hovey, James J. Grant, Margaret
(signed James P.)
(Queensbury) (Douglas)
w. Charles Grant & Stephen Carlisle
Hanson Hanson
Howe McKenney
Hoyt Todd
Henderson Pond
Heughan Scott
Hamilton Blair
Harper Currier
Holts Scott
Hagerman Green
Holland Cropin
Harvey Bolter
Hartley Shelton
Harper Curtess
Harkins Gallagher
Hallett Hawkins
Horncastle Clarkson
Hopkinson Sullivan
Hefferman Sullivan
Hodge Leonard

17 Sept 1845



375
378
382
382
384
387
389
389
396
404
406
407
408
419
423
435
440
442
446
446
447
450
452
455
462
477
480
481
482
492
493
500
501
502
507
513

Haviland
Hawkins
Hoyt
Hoben
Hamilton
Humble
Heatherman
Holland
Howland
Hea

Hogg
Harper
Haviland
Higgans
Hallet
Hartt
Hunter
Holiday
Hopkins
Hartley
Haney
Heustis
Horvton*
Hammond
Hallet
Houston
Henderson
Hickey
Harris
Hawks
Hanson
Hammond
Kicklin
Hovey
Hays
Hanson

Martin
Todd
McDonald
Potter
Wilson
Davidson
Dunn
O’Neil
Graham
Tredwell
McKee
Smith
Donnelly
Owen
Clark
Dayton
Givan
Smith
Long
Whitehead
Woodland
Hallett
Cookson
Franklin
Mooers
Edgar
Ristein
Anderson
Stairs
Murphy
Craig
Ward
Hardy
Clowater
Block
Estey



28

79
148
186
246
333
335
463

Irwin
Ivey
Ingraham
Irwin
Irvine
Ingraham
Iroin
Ingraham
Ingraham

Greives
Dickson
Fox
Nickolson
Pickard
Mooers
Porter
Gunter
Edmondson



25
69
74
89

99

101
103
133
137
175
207
228
231
233
247
265
302
313
315
329
374
380
385
404
408
409
454
458
458
491
496
572

Jewit Elliott
Johnston Holts
Johnstone Dyer
Jamison Qunn
Jones, Thomas Carruthers, Isabella 4 May 1840
(Pr. Wm.) (Queens Co.)
w. Walter Caverhill & Wm. Caverhill
Jones, Putnam F. Sole, Olive 14 Nov 1839
(Par. of Lincoln) (Par. of Lincoln)
w. Thomas Hartin, Putnam Nason & Thomas Nason
Jewit Reed
Jewit Burpee
Jewett Brown
Jackson Campobell
Jones Philips
Jones Boone
Jewett Key
Jones Street
Jones Porter
Jamieson Wellch
Jewett Clark
Johnston Janis
Jack Mitchel
Jack Peters
Jones Jones
Johnston Loughery
Jones Murphy
Jones Wheeler
Jones Green
Johnston Doherty
Johnston Stephenson
Jackson Martin
Jeffrey Hossock
Johnston Boyd
Jackson McLeod
Jones Fowler
Janis Fisher



15

21

59

63

63

66

71

85
110
112
121
130
131
142
142
153
167
192
203
209
219
227
228
240
253
258
273
284
290
298
313
314
327
342
346
367
384
408
420
424
439
463
477
492
499
503
518

Karney
Killen
Kendall
Kelly
Kyle
Kirlin
Kitchen
Kearns
Killman
Kerigan
Killeen
Kenty
King
Killean
Kelly
Kerry
Kidder
Kilburn
Kitchen
Kelly
King
Kelly
Kerr
Kealy
Kirby
Kilburn
Kilicher
Kilpatrick
Kerr
Keogh
King
Kerr
Kerr
Kearns*
Kinlin
Kelly
Keenan
Ketchum
Kennedy
Kallihan
King
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kerlin
Kilburn
Kelly
Kitchen
Kent

Scannel
Bradley
Briggs
McKinley
Doyle
Kirlin
Churchill
Moran
Russel
Williams
O’Brien
Quinn
Keating
Fennell
Sheehan
McKahy
Harrison
Estey
Messero
Bell
Wilkins
Crowley
Trainor
Cunningham
Murphy
McKeen
Breen
Keam
Wood

Corrigan
Cassidy
Cummins
Martin
Deady
Head
Campobell
O’Neil
McAmity
Smith
Campbell
McCanon
Hammond
Long
West
Brown



3 London Bradley
4  Logue Daley
10  Lincoln Dennison
17  Lean Connelly
23 Lynch Doherty
27  Lowrey Dawson
34  Lowney Murray
45  Lewis Lewis
46  Leighton Morris
49  Lockhart Cox
56  Lynch Kirk
60 Long Holahan
62  Libbey Hartt
100  Lugin Stevens
113 Leary Freny
118 Langan Ward
123 Lee Phair
144  Lightbody, John Fraser, Margaret 26 June 1841
(St. Marys) (St. Marys)
146  Luigard, Arthur Belyea, Charlotte 1 Sept 1841
(Fredericton) (Carleton) at Christ Church, Fredericton
w. D. McLeod & Samuel Belyea
152  Lindsay McNally
167  Lenentine, Stephen  Courser, Hannah
183  Leetch Loughrey
203  Leech Kahilly
226  Langan Reade
237  Leek Rivers
237  Leek Lawton
243  Logan Pelton
250 Lamb Brady
254  Leavitt Creighton
264  Little Herbet
274 Little Forsythe
278  Little Lister
283  Leonard Vantassel
293  Lindsay Graham
299  Lathane Warten
300 Lyons Jones
303  Lenehan Conners
306 Long Wheeler
308  Lawrence Burt
319  Lendrigan Gallagher
325  Livingstone Livingstone
360 Little Herbert

369 Lynch McGowan



370
371
373
373
381
381
389
401
411
425
428
430
441
443
446
449
468
491
491
494
501
506
507
511

Lunden
Long
Latham
Lindsey
Livingstone
Leek
Lenehan
Lynch
Lee
Lovley*
Lordly
Lourey
Lawson
Little
Lawrence
Love
Lawrence
Lawford
Libbey
Lenentine
Lee
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawson

Prescott
Conolly
Hartin
Baker
Lawford
McMichael
McLaughlin
Patchel
Reynolds
Conners
Brannen
Ferguson
Bryson
Hay
Loundsbury
Pickard
Anderson
Demont
Hartt

Fox

Phair
Fraser

Cox

Kelly



McCarthy
McCaffrey
McLaughlin
McAdams
McLean
McFarlane
Mclintosh
McLean
McSoreley
McHugh
McCarty
McSorely
McFarlane
McCaffrey
McConolose
McKenzie
McGovan
McClintock
McCray
MacKnitosh
McCann
McAloon
MacKay
McCaffrey
McCartly
McMullen
McMurtrie
McGlinchy
Mcintyre
McEwan
McGovern
McGanley
McCaffrey
McHanon
McMullin
McDonald
McGowen
McGlinshey
McHugh
McKenzie
McKacan
Mcintyre
McLeod
McNamara
McSorely
McKay
McKay
McCarrick

Murphy
Harkin
Murray
Manning
King
Graham
Wheeler
Humble
Dyer
Derry
Wholey
Slean

Fero
McOwen
Hamilton
Carvill
Hasson
Steen
Maham
McDonald
Cluff
Gallagher
Lawn
Mundy
Maloney
Hawkes
Nickolson
Costello
Ryng
Richardson
Shannon
Robertson
Donahoe
Duffy
McGlwain
McDonald
Cooney
Qundy
Corcoran
Cameron
O’ Neil
Allcock
Macklin
O’Leary
McLaughlan
Pearcy
Mullin
Hirl



150
151
153
153
155
155
161
164
177
178
181
182
193
201
212
213
217
222
230
236
238
245
247
247
251
259
260
262
270
271
274
277
277
285
289
290
294
294
296
296
301
304
313
314
316
319
321
331
338

McCarrick
McMasters
McLeod
McDonald
McDonough
McDonald
McLagan
McLaughlin
McGrotee
McGorlie
McCullum
McGuire
McKay
McMahon
McManus
McKay
McMichael
McFall
McLean
McCormick
McGowrie*
McLean
McGirr
McFarland
McCollough
McGuire
McCofferry
McDermot
McKean
McClintock
McAdams
McKilligan
McLaughlan
McHatten
McCarthy
McClinn
McDonald
McGennis
McDonagh
McMichael
McDonald
McGrath
McPherson
McBrine
McCartney
McCaffery
McDonald
McGeorge
McKinley

Lindsay
Jewitt
Hossack
Stewart
Gormley
Gormley
Fraser
Ackerman
Dallon
Vurlin
Wall
McDowell
Coulthard
Hurley
Wills

Cain
Cornelison
Blair
Tappen
Clayton
Knowles
McLaughlin
Buchanan
Stairs
Dorecas
McGuney
McCafferty
McDonald
Yerxa
Courteney
Adams
Braine
Smith
Hamilton
Langttin
Graunen
McDonald
Tracy
Knlin
Cornelison
Sutherland
Collins
McKenzie
Hilsgrove
McBrine
Collins
O’Conner
Day

Riley



339  McNeil Arnold
339  McCorquinidale Graham
352  McCormick Moore
357  McDevitt Fehen
359  McGinty O’Connor
367  McPhea Murray
369  McGinnis Leary

371 McKinnon Mitchel
372  McDonald Aitken
385  McDonald Dunham
389  McGinnis McLean
390 McLeod Hampsen/Hansden
391 McManus Tities

394  McCann McQuead
400 McCallum Stears
402  McBean Casey
405  McCullock Pearcy

406  McGaughy, John Ewing, Catherine 13 Dec 1847
(Fredericton Par) (Fredericton Par)

(SL) w. Wm. Patchell & John Cameron  (signed with X’s)

402  McCann Graham
415  McGuire Gallagher
413  McCarthy McDonough
414  McAndrew Cunningham
419  McGowan Fitzpatrick
422  McPherson McGahan
426  McNamara Gallagher
426  McNhulty Hornigan
431  McFarland Monk

432  McGratt Duffy

434  McKayand Mundy
434  McGuire McCann
440  McDonald Long

441  McBean Young
444  McConaghy Spears
447  McLaughlin Collicott
455  McKenzie McRobb
456  McLaughlin Malone
457  McNally Hagerman
464  McFarland Bates

465  McDermot Bolster
466  McCausland Bennet
466  McGinnis McManus
474 McCormick McEvoy
484  Mclintyre Mans

486  McCarney McElroy
493  McCarty Leek

497  McLaughlan Hairns*
519 McGown Donovan



14
18
19
21
25
26
26
27
32
38
48
56
59

61

84

85

87

97
100
104
107
111
113
115
121
124
134
136
143
143
144
146
155
156
160
161
166
171
172
176
182
192
195
199
206

Miscal
Monahan
Mulhearn
Merrithew
Murphy
Miller
Mahony
Marshall
Miller
Moore
Mosher
Manson
(SL) Morehouse,
Thomas
(Douglas)
Malone
Murphy
Millerick
Morgan
Murphy
Mitchel
Merrithew
Minard
Montgomery
Murphy
Murphy
Morgan
Migneault
Moors
Mitchel
Moore
Moran
Mitchell
Myshaall
Moore
Mahony
Moor
Mersereau
Moore
Mowry
Magee
Miller
Megar
Mount
Mars
Mastin
Moore

Epington
McLauchlan
Donahoe
Browne
Bradley
Nesbit
Riordan
Kavanagh
Estey
Brannen
McNab
McKenzie
Hoyt, Elizabeth

(Pr. Wm.)
Elliott
Dunn
Glusen
Crabb
Forest
Kimble
Dunphy
Clark
McLaughlin
Hennessy
Fitzgerald
Handley
Whitlock
Brymer
Underwood
Fitzpatrick
McVay
McPherson
Maxwell
Grady
Kirk

Bell
Kitchen
Jackson
Lane
Peters

Fox
McLaughlan
Pick
Lindsay
Cronkhite
McGowan

6 June 1839



207

207
213
216
219
220
231
235
238
245
255
258
259
260
261
281
284
293
296
305
312

317
317
320
328
329
341
359
361
362
362
368
369
384
391
399
403
405
412
413
419
427
428
429
433

Morehouse,
Adonijah
(Douglas)
Miles
Michael
Miller
Mullany
Mahir
Murphy
Marsh
Mabhir
Miller
Merrithew
Montgomery
Mara
Moloney
Murphy
Mason
Masarole
Magee
Murphy
Mazarole
(SL)Manuel, Asa |

(Queensbury)
Moore
Miles
Malone
Mahon
Merrithew
Merril
Maloney
Moffit
Moore
Mitchel
Mahony
Morgan
Miles
Maher
Miller
Miller
Mullen
Murphy
Money
Masarole
Martin
Martin
Miller
Martin

Lawrence, Jane

(Douglas)
McKean
Clayton
Lockwood
Hays
Carrol
Kelly
Miles
McHugh
Freeman
Good
Dorecas
Mooney
Hickey
Shea
Mason
Boursuillon
Rogers
McCann
Godin
Morehouse,
Caroline
(Queensbury)
Burns
Miles
Caugthie
Hickey
Smith
Porter
Kelly
Piercy
Flemming
Tripp
Blair
Yerxa
Cunningham
Killeen
Dickinson
White
Pollock
Breen
Kane
Burgoyne
Hawkes
Lockwood
Edmonson
King

1 Mar 1843

17 Oct 1845



445
445

451

453
453
468
471
472
475
480
486
490
494
502
506
508
510
514
517
518
519
520
520
521
521

Mullins McDermott

Munroe, Donald Grant, Temprance 31 Aug 1848

(Kingsclear) (Douglas) at Douglas
w. Sarah Grant & (---------- A. Hovy?¥)

Morehouse, Charles Earles, Frances 28 Mar 1849

Jemima at St. Thomas’, Queensbury

Moore Futon

Michel Sullivan

Maloney Magee

Mullin Hill

Massey Swim

Maloney Cavanagh

Miller Schriver

Murphy Sullivan

Miller Curless

Morgan Hartt

Miller Lockard

Mitchell Lipsett

Merithew Shepherd

Mont Hazelton

Mans Somerville

Magratle McCasline

Mazerall Godin

Murphy Kitchen

Magrath Burns

Marshall Burke

Maguire McCasline

Maloney McDonaugh



48

58

76
115
147
202
241
251
265
272
276
318
346
347
379
422
425
460
464
495

Nason
Nason
Nesbit
Neal
Neal
Nesbit
Noonan
Nason
Neal
Nesbit
Nason
Nobbe*
Niles
Nixon
Nevers
Nash
North
Noylan
Neville
Nesbit
Naason

Louder
Louder
Cockburn
Kirlin
McCarvick
Embleton
Healy
McNeil
McMullin
Craigs
Thomas
Blizzard
Lint
O’Leary
Hayward
Robertson
Burpe
Kough
Hayne
Chambers
Jones



42
72
84
91

148
156
158
180
191
212
226
248
281
302
310
348
346
357
364
374
392
412
458
473
487

O’Donnell
O’Heara
O’Conner
Owens

Orr
O’Doherty
O’Sullivan
O’Doherty
Osbourne
O’Keagan
O’Brien
Olivir
Oree
O’Kane
Oree
O’Neal
O’Neal
O’Leary
Ogden
O’Loughlin
Owens
O’Neil
O’Neil
O’Leary
O Regan
O’Hanlan

Kitchen
Dorcus
Donavan
Elliot
als.* Mulligan
Gowin

Stein
Scollan
Ward
Young
O’Brien
Hurley
McGoran
McCarthy
Power
Waters
Smith
O’Leary
McGlinen
Gosman
London
Larkin
Patterson
McLaughlin
McLaughlin
Kelly
Finsley



20

35
51
53
66
67
70
76
80
82

86
102

119
126
129
129
139

145
152

160
168
173
179
188
189
226

232
237
249
256
256
263

266

Parks, James Ramsay, Sarah 14 Sept 1837
(Pr. Wm.) at Christ Ch., Fredericton
Parent, John Lawrence, Lucy Ann 6 Oct 1837
(Queensbury) (Dumfries)
w. Moses Hallett & Wm. Whitehead
Parker Fields
Power McGlin
Pickard Jones
Peters McCarty
Purdy McLaughlin
Price Stewart
Porter McEImoter*
Pond, Lambert Young, Patience 26 Dec 1839
Parent, Joseph Wheeler, Martha 13 Jan 1840
w. Benj. J. Wheeler & Isaiah Pr. Wm.
Palmer Parent
Parks, David O. Hagarty, Nancy 17 July 1840
(Madawaska,Car. Co.) (City of S-Jhn)
Pigeon Peters
Pickard Sloot
Phillips Stephens
Porter Rigley
Parent, William Hallett, Ann 24 June 1841
(Queensbury) (Queensbury)
w. Edward Parent & Henrietta Lawrence
Prescott Wright
Parent, Daniel Hoyt, Catharine Y. 16 Oct 1841
(Pr. Wm.) (Pr. Wm.)
Edward Parent, Harriet Whitehead & James Whitehead
Pickard Power
Pray Atherton
Perley Moores
Petty Quinn
Parker Clayton
Patterson Dibblee
Parent, Malachi Coy, Sarah (Miss) 19 Oct 1840
(Queensbury) (St. Marys)
w. James Cook & B. Lincoln
Peters Clopper
Price Price
Power Driscol
Pond White
Pond Bradley
Parent, Stephen Kinlans, Mary Jane 19 Sept 1844
(Queensbury) (Douglas)

w. Mary Huestis & Moses Hoyt
Phillips Nason



267
304
316
322
326
331
333
336
340
343
345
349
354
356
362
363
388
400
401
417
423
437
445
449
451
456
464
465
470
478
484
488
500
503
504
509
513
515
516

Pringle
Penels
Payne
Perkins
Palmer
Pelton
Porter
Parsons
Pond
Price
Perley
Perley
Price
Parker
Pickard
Pond
Pitts
Patterson
Pengilly
Phair
Phillips
Pickard
Peters
Peircy
Price
Page
Peircy
Pass
Prvach
Porter
Peterson
Prescott
Phair
Pride
Patchell
Pickard
Pollock
Peterson
Power

Woodbury
Haney
Hilsgrove
Gamble
Collis
McGeorge
Armstrong
Wright
Bradley
O’Neal
Atherton
Kelly
Estey
McCain
Yerxa
Linton
Burden
Morgan
Huestis
Rainsford
Shore
Yerxa
Charleton
Wrightman
Base
Gilmour
Tait
Cockburn
Douglas
Rigby
Shales
Anderson
Coy
Phillips
Tomlinson
Yerxa
Crook
Gillespie
Devin



Q

252  Quinn Hayes
366  Quin Ginn
452  Quinn Rawdon



16

17

29

36

43

44

52

56

60

74

83

85

95
104
109
111
123
129
151
160
179
185
190
195
210
211
214
215
218
225
227
229
236
239
255
257
271
275
278
285
295
302
322
354
363
371
388

Roberts
Rush
Roberts
Ryan
Raston
Rumble
Ryan
Rosborough
Rourke
Ring
Russel
Rouhan
Reilly
Rosborough
Richards
Regan
Robb
Ramsey
Rosborough
Raleigh
Roi

Rusco
Rouse
Reid
Ronalds
Ready
Rigley
Rideout
Richards
Rutter

Roi
Russell
Russell
Reilly
Reid
Reade
Russel
Robins
Ross
Rogers
Ryan
Ross

Rice
Retallick
Robertson
Rosborough
Rogers

Flood
Mullins
McLaughlin
Estey
Fierock
Hartt
Ovins
Mogan
Breen
Estabrooks
Long
McLaughlan
Babin
Thompson
Lewis
Cain
Coster
Colter
Scott
Sullivan
Donnelly
McGuire
Ramsay
McGarr
King
Duggan
Easty
Collings
Carpenter
Hanington
Godin
Crozer
Mersereau
Cain
Greenlee
Colebrooke
Rice
Winter
Hamilton
Crawford
Gillaspy
Nelson
Brown
Kimball
Smith
Adams
Crawford



435
450
466
473
487
495
497
518
518

Reed
Roans
Reed
Reid
Regan
Richards
Rafferty
Raymond
Rent

Aikins
Evans
King
Atkin
Kelly
Long
Moore
Carman
Brown



10  Scott Gray
11 Sloot Bartlett
29  Sullivan Bradley*
30  Stillison Donovan
33  Shea Bryson
40  Steen Crawford
50  Sullivan Houigan
54  Sutherland Fraser
57  Smith Knox
65  Sullivan Miller
70  Sinclair Painton
77  Scribner Blizzard
86  Stevenson Whitlock
89  Smith Bridges
91  Spillard Watten
93  Smith Ring
96  Sweeney Kelly
98  Scott Hawkins
110  Shinness Rourke
125  Smith Jones
136  Stimpson Gordon
144 Slevin, Michael McLaughlin, Mary 28 July 1841
(spinster)

(Fredericton) (Fredericton)
w. Thomas O’Doherty & Catharine Ward

14--  Scovil Lee

144 Smith Haining*
152  Smith Manson
164  Smith Arnold
168  Scott Rosborough
168  Scovil Lee

170  Scoullar Kenny
184  Simple Smith
189  Sterling Cheyne
191  Stairs Steers
192  Straton Bliss

197  Savage Burter*
203  Stepney Thomas
205  Sutherland Bridges
215  Smith Ward
217  Simmons Fraser
224 Sutherland Agnew
242 Stons* Rayne
249  Sullivan McAloon
269  Sloot Yerxa
275  Stewart McNeil
285  Smith Merithew



292
297

297
299
300
309

312
319
321
326
334

348
348
351
359
379
380
380
381
383
385
386
392
393
395
396
396

397
399
416
418
422
427
429
437

439
442
448

Scovil Robinson
(SL)Sewell, Savage, Hanah
William
(Brighton) (Douglas)
Segee Brown
Stairs Stairs
Swaine Wright
Staples, John Jones, Sarah
(Douglas) (Douglas)
w. Thomas Staples & Isaac Fowler
Stone Weade
Sheenie Monahan
Scott Nason
Smith Lynch
(SL)Stephenson, Ewing, Susannah
William
(Fredericton Parish)  (Fredericton Parish)
Schleyer Blair
Scan Coulson
Savage Brown
Sharkey McLaughlan
Steadman Beckwith
Stevenson Williams
Searls Dougherty
Scott Allan
Smith Wilson
Stairs McFarlane
Stewart Sweeny
Scott Coleman
Spinster Mullin
Smullen Green
Stone Kirk
Staples, Isiah Lawrence, Mary
(Yeoman) (spin)
(Douglas) (Douglas)
w. Jesse Lawrence & Isaac Fowler
Stone Kirk
Shepher Graham
Stears Patterson
Sharp Coulthard
Smith Moors
Scallan Stannton
Sugden Hamilton
Staples, Piley Smith, Emeline
(Douglas) (Douglas)
w. Joseph Yerxa & Henrietta Pickard
Stack O’Connor
Spencer Cameron
Sloot Barker

19 July 1845

at Bapt. Ch., Nashwaak

10 Sept 1845

1 July 1845

7 Feb 1846

18 Mar 1847

at Douglas, Y. Co.

1848 reg. 6 Nov.



449
457
461
468
471
472
474
475
476
477
481
481
484
499
505
505
509
512
514
516
517

Stewart
Smith
Seely
Segee
Segee
Sweeney
Slowman
Shenick
Scully
Sampson
Shaw
Stairs
Sands
Smith
Steeves
Suitherland
Sloot
Sampel
Stevens
Scott
Smith

Shore
Sloot
Beckwith
Nevers
Garland
Grier
Johnston
Towleigh
Corrigan
Curton
Sharp
Tompkins
Sweeny
Barker
Peters
McNabb
Smith
Hyndman
Annet
Long
McDevitt



11
12
22
35
43
72
81
89
101
108
128
133
147
148
157
159
161
162
171
196
229
238
239

242
253
271
272
272
276
310
314
324
327
334
347
351
361
383
397
403
403
406

Taylor
Temple
Tryon
Thomapin*
Tripp
Tucker
Tibbett
Talboot*
Turner
Travis
Temple
Thomas
Thorburn
Thompson
Tomlinson
Tracy
Taylor
Tapling
Thursden
Tweedie
Turner
Thompson
Thompson
Taylor, Michael

(carpenter)

(Fredericton)

McCawley

Donahoe

harvey

Rowe

Pickard

Collis

Payne

coX

Estey

Brown

Howe

Green

Evans

Faulkner

Colter

Gallagher

Bennet

Milmore

Brooks

Monk

McBeath

Pickard

Slason

Hickey, Bridget
(spinster)

(Fredericton)

w. Rhd Leahy & Anne Leahy

Thomas
Titus

Torr
Tilley
Tait
Thompson
Taylor
Thompson
Tower
Tilley
Thornton
Thompson
Traynor
Tozer
Thorne
Thain
Thornton
Thornton
Turner

Kerr
Titus
McKugh
Meldrum
Porter
Pinkerton
Curry
Fengan
Segee
Currier
Mason
Pickard
Bunker
Hawkins
McLeod
Millet
Thornton
Nichols
Nicholson

23 Jan 1844



436
441
454
459
476
479
482
482
490
513
520

Turner
Thistle
Temple
Thornton
Tompkins
Tozer
Thornton
Thornton
Taylor
Thompson
Taylor

Risteen
Rose
Chestnut
Panter
Miller
Pomeroy
Thornton
Telfer
Douglas
Rosborough
Scanlon



65
176
444

194
196
383
467

Urquhart
Urquhart
Urquhart

Vail

Vail

Vince

Vandine, Thomas

(Fredericton)

Young
McBean
Bruce

Russell

Turner

McLeod

Taylor, Elizabeth
Ann

(Fredericton)

20 Oct 1849



35

37

39

42

45

48

58

73

74

77

86

95
102
108
109
120
122
130
138
140
162
164
178
184
184
188
19-
206
209
214
218
221
222
223
233
234
240
256
268
268
287
287
289
292

Williams
Webb
Walsh
Walker
Withen
Wilson
Wilson
White
Watts
Weeks
Watt
White
Whitlock
Weade
Watson
Walsh
Watts
Wilkins
Wetmore
Williams
Williams
Watson
Weade
Wherry
Wall
Welsh
Whorten
Welch
Wiley
Woods
Winter
Wilson
Wilson
Wilbner
Wadey
Whitlock
Weeks
Westel
Walsh
Wood
Wandless
Wilson
Wortman
Williams
Williams
Weade

Barr
Morrison
Williams
Swift
Anderson
Johnston
Wheeler
Mick
Barry
Watson
Morescraft
Mackintosh
London
Brannen
Stephens
Rogers
Lombard
Lyons
Robinson
Henderson
Williams
Robinson
Armour
Diamond
Mahony
Worle
Armour
Chase
Todd
Stowe
Ward
Pugh
McGuire
Briggs
Graham
Arnold
Chaney
Brooks
McMahon
Cathaline
Gray
Gorman
Barker
Kavanagh
Kavanagh
Price



307
317
324
336
356
357
386
405
410
415
417
427
430
443
446
453
469
470
485
493
500
504
521

White

Wright/White

Wiley
Wilson
Wheeler
Wynn
Woodberry
Wheeter
Wadsworth
Walsh
Weston
Wills
Weade
Wilcox
Wright
White
White
Webster
White
Williams
Wilkinson
Wright
White

Brewer
McCarty
Glasier
Porter
Kelly
Donavan
Wheeler
Hogben
Burk
Mailey
Keith
Coster
Brown
Givan
Jamieson
Beckwith
Burns
Rankin
Harned
Westal
William
Dow
Reynolds



99
106
118
128
128
133
159
173
257
269
269
338
398
417
429
438
443

Yerxa
Yerxa
Yeomans
Youmans
Yerxa
Young
Young
Yardy
Yerxa
Young
Yerxa
Yerxa
Yerxa
Yerxa
Young
Yates
Yerxa
Young

Scribner
Cliff
Webster
Merrels
Hayden
Casey
Johnston
Smith
Miles
Robston
Yerxa
Cliff
Hallett
Thompson
McBean
Watts
Dayton
McBean



Females

186
387
169
132
309
481
468
138
164
274
339
372
245
363
461
497
431
164
371
222
381
514
345
488

39
162
223
186
387
169
411
104
168
435
473
333
184
431

Adams
Allen
Arnold
Akarie
Armour
Anderson
Anderson
Allcock
Ackerman
Adams
Arnold
Aitkin
Adams
Allen
Allen
Arnold
Adams
Arnold
Adams
Agnew
Allan
Annet
Atherton
Anderson
Anderson
Armour
Arnold
Adams
Allen
Arnold
Anderson
Armstrong
Atherton
Aikins
Aikins
Armstrong
Armour
Aohoe



127 Boone
248  Burden
297  Barker
308 Brewer
365 Burden
36 Brown
67  Briggs
71 Boone
79  Berton
94  Bubar
163 Boyd
188 Burke
270  Brewer
33  Burpee
93  Bubar
175  Brooks
162  Bennet
165 Burt
205 Bate
210 Bradley
185  Barker
310 Brewer
249  Broadlin
174  Brown
311  Brewer
340 Brown
27  Burke
254  Bell
303 Beaty
315 Butler
390 Bradley
444  Boone
483  Bubar
495  Brown
16  Burpee
40  Burgoine
9 Bryson
31 Blaney
49  Boone
151  Brice
236 Burt

266  Burgess
358 Burgoyne
371*  Burgoyne
37_  Burgoyne
332 Blair



350
507
103
133
207

15

21
203
258
459
518

146
250

21

25

38
308
373
428
441
134
160
222
247
277
284
317
368
283
288
307
307
338
364
387
224
231
257
262
263
281
303
353
355
373
415
508

Bolter
Block
Burpe
Brown
Boone
Bradley
Biggs
Bill
Breen
Boyd
Brown
Bradley
Belyea
Brady
Browne
Bradley
Brannen
Burt
Baker
Brannen
Bryson
Brymer
Bell
Blair
Buchanan
Braine
Bourguillon
Burns
Blair
Breman
Beattie
Boone
Burt
Boon
Bubar
Bradley
Barker
Bradley
Barton
Burgoyne
Breen
Burpee
Byna
Breen
Bubar
Brown
Buckley
Brewer



433
467
485
507

60

95

11

29

33

77

89
192
276
422
256
322
518
205
297
348
351
379
448
461
499
101
159
162
444
340
388
451

58

95
221
234
287
307
410
430
453
469
507
410
351
197
412

Burk
Boone
Brown
Blair
Breen
Babin
Bartlett
Biddley
Bryson
Blizzard
Bridges
Bliss
Blizzard
Burpe
Bradley
Brown
Brown
Bridges
Brown
Blair
Brown
Beckwith
Barker
Beckwith
Barker
Brown
Bennet
Brooks
Bruce
Bradley
Burden
Base
Barr
Barry
Brannen
Briggs
Brooks
Barker
Brewer
Burk
Brown
Beckwith
Burns
Block
Beattie
Bunker
Brester
Breen



419
464
464
466
520
520

43
127
175
198
200
210
215
218
244
246
263
477

59

94

61

82
116
122
180
124
143
180
209
375
378
375
204
119
225
395
409
476

38

80
115

44

78
105

Burgoyne
Bates
Bolster
Bennet
Burns
Burke

Carr
Courser
Carpenter
Cook
Clark
Case
Colter
Creighton
Cook
Crawford
Collings
Custon
Clark
Clark
Cooney
Clark
Coughlan
Cook
Cavanagh
Campobell
Crolly
Coughlan
Crane
Campobell
Close
Campbell
Culton
Crawfor
Craig
Carr
Chestnut
Corcoran
Carvill
Cox

Cox
Clark
Carr
Charters



326
337
341
355
365
423
452
493
502
137
265
219
228
314
327
342
408
463

17

49
167
167
254

26

51
303
371
425
507

66

87
107
114
130
132
193
199
213
213
217
220
236
384
402
513
299
347
390

Carpenter
Currier
Cropin
Curless
Clarkson
Clark
Cookson
Craig
Clowater
Campobell
Clark
Crowley
Cunningham
Corrigan
Cassidy
Curumiiius
Campobell
Campobell
Connelly
Cox

Cox
Courser
Creighton
Carvill
Cuff
Conners
Conolly
Conners
Cox
Costello
Crabb
Clark
Cooney
Corcoran
Cameron
Coulthard
Cronkhite
Cain
Clayton
Cornelison
Carrol
Clayton
Cunningham
Casey
Crook
Cronkhite
Cannon
Cavanagh



411
412
421
427
475
220
232
253
283
416
450
451
457
486
489
501
111
123
129
215
218
229

40
189

58
268
464
232
226
188
239
257
285
388
518
348
392
418
442
476
477

43

81
148
310
327
326
465

Dunningham
Clinton
Campobell
Corkoran
Casey
Crowley
Carr
Corkeran
Cassidy
Crudon
Cronkhite
Cook
Clark
Casey
Caverhill
Coster
Cain
Coster
Colter
Collings
Carpenter
Crozer
Crawford
Cheyje
Cockburn
Craigs
Chambers
Clopper
Coy
Clayton
Cain
Colebrooke
Crawford
Crawford
Carman
Coulson
Coleman
Coulthard
Cameron
Corrigan
Curton
Collis
Cox
Colter
Curry
Currier
Collis
Base



500 Coy

188  Chase
233  Chaney
256  Cathaline
324 Creighton

427  Coster
128  Casey
269  CIiff
150 Clements
165 Clark
195 Cockrane
208 Cole
278  Coltes
305 Canty
89  Carruthers
66  Churchill

271  Courtney
296  Cornelison

304  Collins
319  Collins
320  Cougtlin
402  Casey
99  CIiff
473  Casey

454  Chestnut
445  Charleton

500 Coy
447  Collicott
490 Curless

475  Cavanagh
414  Cunningham

D
62  Donely
32  Deacon
120  Douglas
131  Donnelly
41  Doherty
49  Donavan
65  Doherty
92  Doherty
64  Driscol
181  Downey
170  Dayton
178 Daly

266  Davidson



335
392
24
87
329
502
10
323
31
76
114
135
25
46
81
92
400
439
514
387
389
408
435
282
218
28
69
408
63
367

10
23
27
14
15
19
491
84
91
90
104
177
258
385
399
516
504

Day
Doherty
Donaldson
Dennison
Dunphy
Dennison
Deforest
Dow
Duncan
Donald
Deering
Drew
Duffy
Dorcus
Drew
Dunn
Dickinson
Dumphy
Day
Davidson
Dunn
Donnelly
Dayton
Dumphy
Dunham
Dickson
Dyer
Doherty
Doyle
Deady
Daley
Dennison
Doherty
Dawson
Dyer
Derry
Donahoe
Demont
Dunn
Donahoe
Duffy
Dumphy
Dalton
Dorecas*
Dunham
Dickinson
Devin
Dow



223
300
331
357
438
469
478
164
490
234
248
335
360
397

11
470
189
249
380

72

84

30
211
179
432
519

192
198

32

57

13
198
185
345
512
109
488

88
107
274
372
477
513

14

Deuchar
Duncan
Day
Donavan
Dayton
Doyle
Daley
Diamond
Douglas
Dennison
Day
Dally
Driscall
Day
Donahoe
Douglas
Dibblee
Driscol
dogherty
Darcus
Donavan
Donavan
Duggan
Donnelly
Duffy

Donovan

Evans
Estey
Estey
Evans
Esteu
Elliott
Estabrooks
Estey
Eastey
Eaton
Estabrooks
Estey
Edgar
Evans
Edmonson
Edgar
Estey
Epington



32
61

167
463
460
352
372

89
133
354
334
450
147

91

36

74
214
406
429
451

28
270
462
106
112
149
252

31
241
276
344

19

37

78
101
141
177
240
351
455
144
113
274

20

Estey
Elliott
Elliott
Estey
Edmondson
Elliott
Estabrooks
Easty
Estey
Evans
Estey
Ewing
Evans
Embleton
Elliot
Estey
Estabrooks
Easty
Ewing
Edmonson
Earles

Foster
Fowler
Fraser
Fairbairn
Fleming
Fleming
Flinn
Fraser
Fletcher
Forbes
Fraser
Feroe
Foster
Fairbairn
Fleming
Fogarty
Finsley
Flinn
Ferguson
Franklin
Fraser
Feny
Forsythe
Fero



430
494
115

99

79
131
496
512
161
176
143
245
357
362
475
434
288
436
479
498
508
233
244
401
147
314

35
217

43

54
419
453

373
442
103
169
187
211
125
142
291

19

78
183

Ferguson
Fox
Fitzgerald
Forest
Fox
Fennell
Fowler
Fisher
Fraser
Fox
Fitzpatrick
Freeman
Fechen
Flemming
Fowleigh
Fraser
Foley
Flinn
Fisher
Flinn
Fisher
Fraser
Foster
Fisher
Faulkner
Fengan
Fields
Fraser
Fierock
Fraser
Fitzgerald
Fenton

Grant
Griffiths
Goff
Greenlaw
Gartley
Gilman
Graham
Gallagher
Goodsped
Gainty
Golder
Gallagher



16
139
176
515
202
246
301
267
200
340
358
396
440
293

o1
37
319
85

355
404
251
155
155
155
251
255
305
290
339
399
471
472
222
268
268
324
443
515
487
280
308
311
337
352
382
456

Godin
Gray
Gray
Gillespie
Guirey
Goulder
Grant-H
Grey
Godin
Green
Gallagher
Graham
Givan
Graham
Graham
Gallagher
Graham
Gallagher
Glusen
Greives
Gunter
Green
Gallagher
Goimley
Gormley
Grady
Gallagher
Good
Godin
Graunen
Graham
Graham
Garland
Grier
Graham
Gray
Gorman
Glasier
Givan
Grant
Grennan
Guion
Gilman
Gilman
Gorman
Green
Garlin
Greenwood



399
504
358
264
287
294
298
365
128
157
322
456
366
255
295
395
148
364

10
227
136
402
413
426
445
518
474

13
182
440

11

52

68

78

81
137
139
167
224

69
75
93
118

Gilman
Gray
Goff
Gallop
Green
Gorman
Gray
Golder
Green
Gallagher
Gamble
Gilmour
Ginn
Granlee
Gillaspy
Green
Gowin
Gosman
Gray
Godin
Gordon
Graham
Gallagher
Gallagher
Grant- M
Godin
Gavin

Hallett
Hanson
Hayward
Howland
Howlet
Hooper
Hodge
Hoyt
Hogden
Hallett
Hartley
Hamilton
Harvey
Henning
Hammond
Hoyt
Harris



124
154
166
280
402
117
275
398

79

88
199
227
230
271
225
373
307
361
450
501
264

12
24
34
62
360
373
443
494
121
113
71
59
25
153
458
384
492
150
153
201
219
260
285
314
328
39

Hart
Hagerty
Hume
Hartt
Hunter
Horrigan
Humphys
Haines
Huestis
Henry
Haugh
Hanswell
Holland
Howe
Harkett
Hitchings
Hanson
Hawkins
Hallett
Hardy
Herbert
Harkin
Humble
Hamilton
Hasson
Hartt
Herbert
Hartin
Hay
Hartt
Handley
Hennesy
Hawkes
Hoyt
Holts
Harrison
Hossock
Head
Hammond
Hirl
Hossack
Hurley
Hays
Hickey
Hamilton
Hilsgrove
Hickey
Hampson/Hamsden



429
512
405
485
128
338
130
361
337
496
291
312
350

378

12
108
239
304
316
401
252
102
139
152
2178
242
347
460
202
226

16

44
225
149

50

98
144
426
427
457
471
494
497
510

Hamilton
Hyndman
Hogben
Harved
Hayden
Hallett
Henderson
Hawkins
Haines
Huestis
Howe
Hovey
Hennessy
Hayes
Howard
Harvey
Howe
Hickey
Haney
Hilsgrove
Huestis
Hayes
Hagarty
Hallett
Hoyt
Hamilton
Hayne
Hayward
Hayne
Healy
Harley
Hood
Hartt
Herrington
Haining
Honigan
Hawkins
Haining
Hornigan
Hawkes
Hagerman
Hill

Hartt
Hains
Hazelton



100 Irwin

40  Irwin
172 lrvin
280  Ingraham
394  Innis
J

82 Jones

2 Jonston
206  Jones

95  Johnston
320 Jones
163  Jepia

72 Jenkins
300  Jones
302  Jarvis
329  Jones

474  Johnston
446  Jamieson
133  Johnston
166  Jackson

157  Jewitt

489  Jordan
42  Johnston
510 Jaugh

286  Johnston
315 Johnstone

334  Jarvis
53 Jones
309  Jones
495  Jones
125  Jones
K
126  Kennedy
221  Kingsto
122  Knox
177  Kenny
119 Keenan
376  King
205  Kitchen
97  Kelley
50 Kocace

116  Killinane



295
260
222
257
377

56
203

27

511
100
228

63
130
273
156
161
178
238
231
296
391
359
397
287
289
356
417
420
483
489
498
483
455
344
213
242
349
263
354
466
487
396

76
487
426

42
210

Kelly
Kirby
Kelly
King
King
Kirk
Kahilly
Kavanagh
King
Kelly
Kimble
Key
Kirlin
Keating
Keane
Kirk
Kitchen
Kirlin
Knowles
Kelly
Knlin
Killeen
Kelly
Kirk
Kavanagh
Kavanagh
Kelly
Kieth
Kingston
Kiskaden
Kilburn
Keith
Kendal
Kennedy
Keatch
Kealy
Kerr
Kelly
Knilans
Kimball
King
Kelly
Kirk
Kirlin
Kelly
Keogh
Kitchen
King



57
96
170
433
519
413

348
137
112

30
194
311
335
394
447
189
499
186
289
376
370
446

45
183
237
2178

55
325
381
446
116
374
499
171
150
195
207
216
289
369
396
519

86
109

Knox
Kelly
Kenney
King
Kitchen
Kane

London
Little
Lafferty
Logan
Lawrence
Lawrence
Long
Langue
Lucy
Long
Lyons
Lenentine
Linch

Lee
Leonard
Long
Lewis
Loughrey
Lawton
Lister
Lawn
Livingstone
Lawford
Lounsberry
Lundy
Loughrey
Long
Lane
Lindsay
Lindsay
Lawrence
Lockwood
Laugthin
Leary
Lawrence
Landy
London
Lombard



120
465
229
363

20
495
326

48
318
392
374

83
107
143*
168
428
440
493
502
506

Mc

69
73
415
96
157
216
487
15
23
50
80
87
98
18
60
61
90
90
110
117
132
172
99

Lyons
Loonie
Lyon
Linton
Lawrence
Long
Lynch
Lounder
Lounder
Lint
Larkin
London
Long
Lewis
Lee

Lee
Lockwood
Long
Leek
Lockard
Lipsett

McDermot
McDermot
McLaughlin
McGhee
McCarty
McGormick
Mcintyre
McOwen
McLaggan
McSheffry
McDonald
McCormick
McGrath
McCarty
McCann
McDougle
McCluskey
McCawley
McGilliway
McGowin
McCarthy
McCready
McCawley



114
156
165
181
197
208
293
327
342
400

22

54
173
125
261
286
158

29

30
109
170
183
202
201
241
295
304
323
328
344
353
323
382
406
478
152

18

23

48

47

56
105
111
111
369
381
389

59

McGlinn
McVay
McConaghy
McGinnis
McLeod
McMullin
MccCallian
McCallum
McGowan
McGanigle
McMahon
McLean
McDowel
McPherson
McCastion
McKnight
McLaughlin
Mcintyre
McLeod
McAne
McNeil
McNeil
McQueery
McMinamin
McShee
McCann
McCann
McDermot
McMulhin
McNeil
McLean
McKinney
McDonald
McKee
McCoombes
McNally
McLaughlan
McOwen
McNab
McDonald
McKenzie
Mcllwain
McDonald
McLaughlin
McGowan
McMichael
McLaughlin
McKinley



142
253
491
424
477
505
141
143
144
182
182
206
207
238
245
259
260
262
290
294
296
313
316
389
394
517
240
317
417
443
421
433
510
420
432
383
218

77
383
391
463
336
404

196
271
176

McKahy
McKeen
McLeod
McNuity
McCanon
McNabb
McLaughlan
McVay
McPherson
McLaughlan
McDowell
McGowan
McKean
McHugh
McLaughlin
McGivney
McCafferty
McDonald
McLaughlin
McDonald
McCann
McKenzie
McBrien
McLean
McQuead
McDevitt
McMahon
McCarty
McBean
McBean
McMahon
McGuire
McKeen
McGuire
McGivney
McLeod
McGuire
Mackintosh
McLeod
McLaughlin
McGuire
McAulley
McMahon
McCorquindale
McCawley
McBeath
McKugh
McBean



331
356

51

66

67

76
385
359
275
249
115
241
251
248
281
357
458
473

29

85
185
193
144
413
422
434
445
455
466
474
486
517
521
521

291
113

97

28
243
250
318
325

20
243

McGeorge
McCain
McGlin
McCarty
McLaughlin
McElwater
McFarlane
McLaughlin
McNeil
McAloon
McCarrick
McNeil
McMullin
McGoran
McCarthy
McGlinen
McLaughlin
McLuaghlin
McLaughlin
McLaughlan
McGuire
McGarr
McLaughlan
McDonough
McGeihan
McCann
McDermott
McRobb
McManus
McEvoy
McElroy
McCaslien
McCaslien
McDonough

Miller
Maloney
Minnet
Marchant
Milligan
Meloy
Mitchel
Mullen
Miller
Milligan



212
250
479

41

88
120

21

34
141
157
179
230
261
368
375
462
492
393

34

46

299
62
64

246

313

380
71

240

192

454

346

140

146

149

235

312

317

352

367

371

259

281

422

415

173

118

Mullin
Murphy
Moor
Mastin
Miller
Merrill
Murray
Mahoney
Mullin
Mulholland
Moran
Montgomery
Molony
Miles
Martin
Mooers
Murphy
Maguire
Murray
Morris
Murphy
Murray
Martin
Mundy
Maloney
Mooers
Mitchel
Murphy
Moran
Murphy
Messero
Martin
Martin
Macklin
Maxwell
Mullin
Miles
Morehouse
Miles
Moore
Murray
Mitchell
Mooney
Mason
Moors
Mailey
Miles
Merrels



432
490
458
421

48

74
178
397
476
330
316
379
435
438
517
232
322
350
161
171
272
400
173
393
319
385
497

91

17

56
236

65
152
431
434
456
468
484

169
447
53
53
262

Monro
Miller
Morin
Monahan
Morrison
Mick
Morecraft
Mahony
Millet
Miller
Marsh
Martin
Moore
Miller
Miles
Malone
Miller
Mead
Manzer
Milmore
Monk
Meldrum
Morgan
Moores
Mullin
Monahan
Merithew
Moore
Mulligan
Mullins
Magan
Mersereau
Miller
Manson
Murray
Murray
Malone
Magee
Mans

Nevers
Nelson
Nickolson
Nixon
Nasahole



73

154
414
264
410
127

38

75

33
265

26
506

75
148
313
515
302
321
266
468
334
403
406

14
154

84
252
393
419
117
420
138
140
221
359
321
286

52
439
343
220
343

Noonan
Nesbit
Nealy
Nealy
Nolan
Nelson
Neil
Neven
Nixon
Neil
Normile
Nesbit
Nesbit
Nairs
Nickolson
Nickolson
Noble
Nason
Nelson
Nason
Nason
Nevers
Nason
Nichols
Nicholson

Orr
O’Neil
O’Conner
O’Brien
O’Neil
Owens
O’Brien
O’Niel
O’Neil
O’Leary
O’Neal
O’Connor
O’Connor
Orr

Ovins
O’Connor
O’Neal
O’Doherty
O’Neal



346
212
346

39
328
436

13
211
488

24

57
166
268
102
204
273
341

98
190
204
331
382
123
243
370
401
449
501
185
175
235
333
315
147
172
192
341
361
416
505
292
336
424
522

O’Leary
O’Brien
O’Leary

Powers
Patterson
Pollard
Pattison
Phillips
Prescott
Parent
Paynton
Piercy
Pringle
Portmore
Patterson
Pond
Pickard
Porter
Pick
Parent
Pond
Potter
Phair
Pelton
Prescott
Patchel
Pickard
Phair
Pickard
Philips
Porter
Porter
Peters
Pearcy
Peters
Pick
Porter
Piercy
Patterson
Peters
Price
Porter
Payton
Pierce



509
214
347
279
305
325
353
505
511
282
318
360
370
374
302

35

72
229
272
276
503

86
119
160
237
412
302

70
405
405
479
459

41
74
121
298
179

349
498
282

Peters
Pugh
Pickard
Parent
Patten
Pollock
Pitts
Priest
Patterson
Pons
Pickard
Power
Pursley
Parsons
Power
Pickard
Payne
Pickard
Porter
Pinkerton
Phillips
Parent
Peters
Power
Price
Patterson
Power
Painton
Pollock
Pearcy
Pomeroy
Panter

Qean
Qunn
Quinn
Quigley
Quinn

Rutter
Redpath
Rilly



356 Richman

345 Rowley
342 Read
4  Ross

373  Rosborough
395 Roach
462  Ross
121  Reed
521  Reynolds
187  Riley
284  Roi
321  Restene
480 Restein
385  Rugger
226  Reade
237  Rivers

20 Riordan

411  Reynolds
77  Richardson
83  Robertson

101 Reed
85  Russel
293  Rogers

338 Riley
470 Rankin
257  Robston
503 Risteen
424  Rose
492  Reed
503 Risteen
414  Ryan
416 Roach
194  Russell
108 Rogers

122  Robinson

140  Robinson

513  Rosborough
436  Risteen

441  Rose

388  Roberts/Rogers
469  Rossiter

279  Robinson

22  Rowe
417  Rainsford
478  Righy
452  Rawdon

1 Ramsay

129  Rigby



292
271
379

93
110
168
190

108
223
271
304
407

94
123
134
153
174

52

55

90
131
103
104
135
159
239
267
288
298
366
298
511
171
206
301
480
112

44

45
292
235
201
199

Robinson
Rice
Robertson
Ring
Rourke
Rosborough
Ramsay

Saunders
Sullivan
Stephenson
Sutherland
Sheridan
Smith
Segee
Sullivan
Stone
Sutherland
Sloan
Smith
Smith
Sutherland
Shortel
Smith
Sutherland
Sloot
Sullivan
Slavin
Smith
Scanlin
Stairs
Shannon
Sutherland
Staples
Smith
Sonter
Sharp
Shey
Small
Smith
Scott
Stevenson
Shaw
Scanlin
Swan



332
339
354
366
367
407
442
482
386
452

18

39
100

83

99
231
409

142
439
153
247
261
277
301
400
329
427
437
449
457
481
484
509
159

438
459
470
491
496
425
430

37
102
206
520
373

Scott
Scott
Shelton
Sullivan
Sullivan
Smith
Smith
Stairs
Smith
Sweeney
Slean
Steen
Stevens
Shannon
Sole
Street
Stephenson
Scannel
Sheehan
Smith
Stewart
Stairs
Shea
Smith
Sutherland
Stears
Smith
Starnton
Smith
Shore
Sloat
Sharp
Sweeny
Smith
Smith
Scribner
Smith
Smith
Slavan
Scott
Seely
Supple
Scott
Swift
Stephens
Stowe
Scanlan
Sanderson



349
309
506
516
219
228
254
330
375
238
324
484
423

70
129
126
363
297
299
386
343
156
158
151
160
184
191
444
472
480
486
508
514
453

273
190
140
251
461
368
376
197
504
277

Savage
Sullivan
Sherwood
Segee
Scanlan
Sharp
Sloot
Sisson
Sullivan
Slason
Segee
Shales
Shore
Stewart
Stephens
Sloot
Smith
Savage
Stairs
Sweeny
Smith
Stein
Scollan
Scott
Sullivan
Smith
Stevs
Spears
Swim
Schriver
Sullivan
Shepherd
Somerville
Sullivan

Tilley
Tully
Traverse
Thompson
Taylor
Thomson
Tooney
Thomas
Tomlinson
Taylor



174
217
330
404
407
378
409
426
472
485
227
230
294
391
362
481
398
454
196
467
19-
403
482
482
306
253
464
203
272
4—
105

142
136

70
187
333
283

Turney
Thompson
Todd
Tredwell
Taylor
Todd
Thompson
Trainer
Thompson
Thompson
Trainor
Tappen
Treacy™
Titus
Tripp
Thompkins
Thompson
Treswald
Turner
Taylor
Todd
Thornton
Thornton
Telfer
Thorne
Titus

Tait
Thomas
Thomas
Tinsley
Thompson

Underwood
Underwood

Vavasour
Valancey
Vertue

Vantassel



12
47
68
194
234
36
47
92
64
158
193
358
135
136
54
320
134
22
46
55
384
446
447
500
118
17

58
255
306
124
247
385
110
209
284
503
181
212
493
500
386
429
106

35

45

73
138

Wetmore
Williams
Wetmore
Wyat
Wilkins
Warren
Whitlock
Welch
Williams
Walsh
Woodbury
White
Watson
Wilmans
Weeks
Walsh
Williams
Woods
Wheder
Wright
Wilson
Whiteheart
Woodland
Ward
Ward
Wholey
Wheeler
Woods
Woodforde
Wheeler
Whitlock
Wellch
Wheeler
Williams
Wilkins
Wood
West
Wall
Willis
Westal
Williams
Wheeler
Watts
Webster
Williams
Wheeler
Watson
Williams



184
209
332
460
279
207
336
449

82
145
256
215
300
312
380
383
275
180
310

91

86
403

274
437
509
200
270
369
269
362
437

65

80
269
191
441

Worle
Ward
Woode
Waugh
Woodland
Woodbury
Wright
Wrightman
Wheeler
Wright
White
Ward
Wright
Weade
Williams
Wilson
Winter
Ward
Waters
Watters
Whitlock
White

Yerxa
Yerxa
Yerxa
Yerxa
Yerxa
Yerxa
Yerxa
Yerxa
Yerxa
Young
Young
Yerxa
Young
Young



